A. 26605 (t S.) TMG:GN

Decision No. 38481

BEFORE THE RAILROAD CONTRISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of) WALLACE GREGG, JR. for a license as) a Motor Carrier Transportation Agent.) WALLACE Supplemental

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 37733, rendered March 20, 1945, in Application No. 26605, the Commission granted to Wallace Gregg, Jr., a license to engage in the business of a motor carrier transportation agent. The license expires December 31, 1945, and is renewable, subject to the provisions prescribed by the Commission.

Gregg has now filed an application for a renewal of said License. We do not believe a public hearing is necessary and the license will be renewed.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Wallace Gregg, Jr., is hereby licensed to engage in the business, or act in the capacity, of a motor carrier transportation agent, as defined in Chapter 390, Statutes 1933, as amended, only at the following location, to wit: 541 South Spring Street, Los Angeles, California; to sell, offer for sale negotiate for, furnish or provide transportation to destinations within the State of California only.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this license shall expire on, December 31, 1946, subject to the provisions for renewal prescribed by the Railroad Commission; provided, however, that this license shall be inoperative and of no force or effect during any period when there shall not be in effect and on file with the Railroad

-1-

.A: 26605 (S.) TMG:GN

Commission for Wallace Gregg; Jr., a good and sufficient surety bond in accordance with the provisions of Section 8 of said Act and the rules and regulations of the Railroad Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Secretary of the Railroad Commission be and he is hereby authorized and directed to issue and deliver to said Wallace Gregg, Jr., a License Certificate of the authority granted hereby.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above described license be issued upon the condition that operations authorized thereunder shall be conducted in accordance with all applicable rules, regulations and requirements relating thereto issued by the Commission under the Motor Carrier Transportation Agent Act, Statutes 1933, Chapter 390, as amended.

The effective date of this order shall be the date here of. tan Tlancusco, California, this 10 th Dated at > econtres , 1945. day of ____

the les